

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR::::::GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, gadassam2011@gmail.com, gad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

OFFICE ORDER

e-File No. 304736/31

In partial modification of this department's Office Order e-File No. 304736/1 dated Dispur, 13th June, 2023, Shri Jwngshar Basumatary, Assistant Nazir, GA(SN) Deptt. is hereby replaced by Shri Madhurya Baruah, ASO, Personnel (B) Department and placed at the disposal of the Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, GAD & State Protocol Officer to be used as Protocol Officer as and when required in addition to his allotted duties.

He is directed to report to Shri Bimal Deka, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam, GA Deptt. and State Protocol Officer at the earliest.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

Additional Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam General Administration Department.

Memo e-File No. 304736/31 -A Copy forwarded to:-

- **1.** The Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Personnel Department for kind information.
- 2. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, General Administration Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, General Administration Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- **4.** Officials concerned.

By Order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam General Administration Department & State Protocol Officer